
Heidfeldkriterium 2023 Hauptbewerb  am  23.09.2023

Ergebnisliste
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitAbs.1 Abs.2 Abs.3Verein/Ort

1 12 Gössinger, Christopher RC Weinviertel Nord mAK90 1 25:08,8 1 26:01,4 1 26:09,0 2 1 : 1 7 : 1 9 , 2 
2 8 Hiess, Michael BikeManiac mAK93 2 25:59,8 2 26:06,9 3 26:06,1 1 1 : 1 8 : 1 2 , 8 
3 10 Knitel, Philipp POSH cycling team mAK92 3 26:01,7 4 26:06,1 2 26:44,7 3 1 : 1 8 : 5 2 , 5 
4 6 Lackner, Wolfgang ARBÖ– Wienenergie Röh m5062 1 26:04,5 5 26:50,5 4 27:29,6 4 1 : 2 0 : 2 4 , 6 
5 4 Urban, Andreas Racerholix/Tulbingerkogel mAK82 4 26:00,7 3 28:07,9 5 28:49,5 5 1 : 2 2 : 5 8 , 1 
6 21 Schuch, Günther BikeManiac m5071 2 26:51,1 7 28:18,8 6 28:50,7 6 1 : 2 4 : 0 0 , 6 
7 1 Krutis, Thomas maroitalia racing team mAK91 5 26:34,9 6 28:24,8 7 29:54,5 8 1 : 2 4 : 5 4 , 2 
8 3 Hager, Johannes Tri Team Musketiere mAK90 6 27:33,7 8 28:46,5 8 29:04,9 7 1 : 2 5 : 2 5 , 1 
9 18 Seidl, Bernhard Gerasdorf mAK85 7 27:56,4 9 29:45,6 9 31:28,5 11 1 : 2 9 : 1 0 , 5 

10 7 Czerny, Lukas LAC Harlekin mAK86 8 29:53,4 12 30:11,3 10 30:48,3 9 1 : 3 0 : 5 3 , 0 
11 5 Karl, Jürgen Bikester Eibesthal m5069 3 29:34,3 10 30:20,9 11 31:14,3 10 1 : 3 1 : 0 9 , 5 
12 16 Girsch, Thomas Eibesthaler Radfreunde mAK77 9 29:35,3 11 31:23,7 12 31:31,2 12 1 : 3 2 : 3 0 , 2 
13 31 Kugi, Stephan Velociped by kugi m5067 4 30:22,5 13 32:05,0 13 32:05,5 13 1 : 3 4 : 3 3 , 0 
14 13 Zagler, Josef Eibesthaler Radfreunde m5073 5 30:28,8 14 32:19,1 15 32:34,0 14 1 : 3 5 : 2 1 , 9 
15 28 Hubinger, Roland Eibesthaler Radfreunde m5073 6 31:34,4 17 32:14,9 14 33:02,7 17 1 : 3 6 : 5 2 , 0 
16 19 Wild, Gerald RS Team Nordmänner mAK74 10 31:06,5 16 32:46,7 16 32:59,9 16 1 : 3 6 : 5 3 , 1 
17 24 Lianos, Philipp Mistelbach mAK90 11 31:00,5 15 32:54,7 17 34:41,5 20 1 : 3 8 : 3 6 , 7 
18 30 Bittmann, Roman LAC Harlekin m5071 7 32:25,7 19 34:04,8 20 33:17,9 18 1 : 3 9 : 4 8 , 4 
19 26 Glatz, Walter Deutsch Wagram m5057 8 33:36,7 22 33:39,8 18 32:38,0 15 1 : 3 9 : 5 4 , 5 
20 14 Laureys, Patrick RC Dreilala Münichsthal m5068 9 32:48,1 20 34:12,4 21 34:12,5 19 1 : 4 1 : 1 3 , 0 
21 25 Bruckner, Christian Tri Team Neudorf m5064 10 32:08,7 18 33:54,5 19 35:17,5 22 1 : 4 1 : 2 0 , 7 
22 22 Hienert, Norbert Eibesthaler Radfreunde mAK76 12 32:59,7 21 34:18,7 22 35:02,5 21 1 : 4 2 : 2 0 , 9 
23 2 Biskup, Johann RC ARBÖ Polizei Wien m5057 11 36:15,7 25 36:24,9 24 35:38,2 23 1 : 4 8 : 1 8 , 8 
24 33 Bittmann, Lambert LAC Harlekin m5066 12 35:44,9 24 36:16,8 23 37:53,2 25 1 : 4 9 : 5 4 , 9 
25 23 Kretschmer, Kurt Tri Team Neudorf mAK82 13 37:41,1 28 43:28,7 29 37:15,7 24 1 : 5 8 : 2 5 , 5 
26 29 Nistler, Thomas LAC Harlekin m5072 13 36:27,6 27 41:34,1 26 41:06,3 27 1 : 5 9 : 0 8 , 0 
27 15 Köchl, Franz LAC Harlekin m5057 14 41:39,4 30 43:10,0 27 40:40,4 26 2 : 0 5 : 2 9 , 8 
28 34 Ehn, Roman Eibesthal mAK75 14 36:17,6 26 38:14,2 25 58:16,7 28 2 : 1 2 : 4 8 , 5 

Heidfeldkriterium 2023 Hauptbewerb  am  23.09.2023

Ergebnisliste  -  Männer
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitAbs.1 Abs.2 Abs.3Verein/Ort

1 12 Gössinger, Christopher RC Weinviertel Nord mAK90 1 25:08,8 1 26:01,4 1 26:09,0 2 1 : 1 7 : 1 9 , 2 
2 8 Hiess, Michael BikeManiac mAK93 2 25:59,8 2 26:06,9 3 26:06,1 1 1 : 1 8 : 1 2 , 8 
3 10 Knitel, Philipp POSH cycling team mAK92 3 26:01,7 4 26:06,1 2 26:44,7 3 1 : 1 8 : 5 2 , 5 
4 6 Lackner, Wolfgang ARBÖ– Wienenergie Röh m5062 1 26:04,5 5 26:50,5 4 27:29,6 4 1 : 2 0 : 2 4 , 6 
5 4 Urban, Andreas Racerholix/Tulbingerkogel mAK82 4 26:00,7 3 28:07,9 5 28:49,5 5 1 : 2 2 : 5 8 , 1 
6 21 Schuch, Günther BikeManiac m5071 2 26:51,1 7 28:18,8 6 28:50,7 6 1 : 2 4 : 0 0 , 6 
7 1 Krutis, Thomas maroitalia racing team mAK91 5 26:34,9 6 28:24,8 7 29:54,5 8 1 : 2 4 : 5 4 , 2 
8 3 Hager, Johannes Tri Team Musketiere mAK90 6 27:33,7 8 28:46,5 8 29:04,9 7 1 : 2 5 : 2 5 , 1 
9 18 Seidl, Bernhard Gerasdorf mAK85 7 27:56,4 9 29:45,6 9 31:28,5 11 1 : 2 9 : 1 0 , 5 

10 7 Czerny, Lukas LAC Harlekin mAK86 8 29:53,4 12 30:11,3 10 30:48,3 9 1 : 3 0 : 5 3 , 0 
11 5 Karl, Jürgen Bikester Eibesthal m5069 3 29:34,3 10 30:20,9 11 31:14,3 10 1 : 3 1 : 0 9 , 5 
12 16 Girsch, Thomas Eibesthaler Radfreunde mAK77 9 29:35,3 11 31:23,7 12 31:31,2 12 1 : 3 2 : 3 0 , 2 
13 31 Kugi, Stephan Velociped by kugi m5067 4 30:22,5 13 32:05,0 13 32:05,5 13 1 : 3 4 : 3 3 , 0 
14 13 Zagler, Josef Eibesthaler Radfreunde m5073 5 30:28,8 14 32:19,1 15 32:34,0 14 1 : 3 5 : 2 1 , 9 
15 28 Hubinger, Roland Eibesthaler Radfreunde m5073 6 31:34,4 17 32:14,9 14 33:02,7 17 1 : 3 6 : 5 2 , 0 
16 19 Wild, Gerald RS Team Nordmänner mAK74 10 31:06,5 16 32:46,7 16 32:59,9 16 1 : 3 6 : 5 3 , 1 
17 24 Lianos, Philipp Mistelbach mAK90 11 31:00,5 15 32:54,7 17 34:41,5 20 1 : 3 8 : 3 6 , 7 
18 30 Bittmann, Roman LAC Harlekin m5071 7 32:25,7 19 34:04,8 20 33:17,9 18 1 : 3 9 : 4 8 , 4 
19 26 Glatz, Walter Deutsch Wagram m5057 8 33:36,7 22 33:39,8 18 32:38,0 15 1 : 3 9 : 5 4 , 5 
20 14 Laureys, Patrick RC Dreilala Münichsthal m5068 9 32:48,1 20 34:12,4 21 34:12,5 19 1 : 4 1 : 1 3 , 0 
21 25 Bruckner, Christian Tri Team Neudorf m5064 10 32:08,7 18 33:54,5 19 35:17,5 22 1 : 4 1 : 2 0 , 7 
22 22 Hienert, Norbert Eibesthaler Radfreunde mAK76 12 32:59,7 21 34:18,7 22 35:02,5 21 1 : 4 2 : 2 0 , 9 
23 2 Biskup, Johann RC ARBÖ Polizei Wien m5057 11 36:15,7 25 36:24,9 24 35:38,2 23 1 : 4 8 : 1 8 , 8 
24 33 Bittmann, Lambert LAC Harlekin m5066 12 35:44,9 24 36:16,8 23 37:53,2 25 1 : 4 9 : 5 4 , 9 
25 23 Kretschmer, Kurt Tri Team Neudorf mAK82 13 37:41,1 28 43:28,7 29 37:15,7 24 1 : 5 8 : 2 5 , 5 
26 29 Nistler, Thomas LAC Harlekin m5072 13 36:27,6 27 41:34,1 26 41:06,3 27 1 : 5 9 : 0 8 , 0 
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Heidfeldkriterium 2023 Hauptbewerb  am  23.09.2023

Ergebnisliste  -  Männer
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitAbs.1 Abs.2 Abs.3Verein/Ort

27 15 Köchl, Franz LAC Harlekin m5057 14 41:39,4 30 43:10,0 27 40:40,4 26 2 : 0 5 : 2 9 , 8 
28 34 Ehn, Roman Eibesthal mAK75 14 36:17,6 26 38:14,2 25 58:16,7 28 2 : 1 2 : 4 8 , 5 

Heidfeldkriterium 2023 Hauptbewerb  am  23.09.2023

Ergebnisliste  -  Herren allg. Klasse
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitAbs.1 Abs.2 Abs.3Verein/Ort

1 12 Gössinger, Christopher RC Weinviertel Nord mAK90 1 25:08,8 1 26:01,4 1 26:09,0 2 1 : 1 7 : 1 9 , 2 
2 8 Hiess, Michael BikeManiac mAK93 2 25:59,8 2 26:06,9 3 26:06,1 1 1 : 1 8 : 1 2 , 8 
3 10 Knitel, Philipp POSH cycling team mAK92 3 26:01,7 4 26:06,1 2 26:44,7 3 1 : 1 8 : 5 2 , 5 
4 4 Urban, Andreas Racerholix/Tulbingerkogel mAK82 4 26:00,7 3 28:07,9 4 28:49,5 4 1 : 2 2 : 5 8 , 1 
5 1 Krutis, Thomas maroitalia racing team mAK91 5 26:34,9 5 28:24,8 5 29:54,5 6 1 : 2 4 : 5 4 , 2 
6 3 Hager, Johannes Tri Team Musketiere mAK90 6 27:33,7 6 28:46,5 6 29:04,9 5 1 : 2 5 : 2 5 , 1 
7 18 Seidl, Bernhard Gerasdorf mAK85 7 27:56,4 7 29:45,6 7 31:28,5 8 1 : 2 9 : 1 0 , 5 
8 7 Czerny, Lukas LAC Harlekin mAK86 8 29:53,4 9 30:11,3 8 30:48,3 7 1 : 3 0 : 5 3 , 0 
9 16 Girsch, Thomas Eibesthaler Radfreunde mAK77 9 29:35,3 8 31:23,7 9 31:31,2 9 1 : 3 2 : 3 0 , 2 

10 19 Wild, Gerald RS Team Nordmänner mAK74 10 31:06,5 11 32:46,7 10 32:59,9 10 1 : 3 6 : 5 3 , 1 
11 24 Lianos, Philipp Mistelbach mAK90 11 31:00,5 10 32:54,7 11 34:41,5 11 1 : 3 8 : 3 6 , 7 
12 22 Hienert, Norbert Eibesthaler Radfreunde mAK76 12 32:59,7 12 34:18,7 12 35:02,5 12 1 : 4 2 : 2 0 , 9 
13 23 Kretschmer, Kurt Tri Team Neudorf mAK82 13 37:41,1 15 43:28,7 14 37:15,7 13 1 : 5 8 : 2 5 , 5 
14 34 Ehn, Roman Eibesthal mAK75 14 36:17,6 14 38:14,2 13 58:16,7 14 2 : 1 2 : 4 8 , 5 

Heidfeldkriterium 2023 Hauptbewerb  am  23.09.2023

Ergebnisliste  -  Herren Senioren
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitAbs.1 Abs.2 Abs.3Verein/Ort

1 6 Lackner, Wolfgang ARBÖ– Wienenergie Röh m5062 1 26:04,5 1 26:50,5 1 27:29,6 1 1 : 2 0 : 2 4 , 6 
2 21 Schuch, Günther BikeManiac m5071 2 26:51,1 2 28:18,8 2 28:50,7 2 1 : 2 4 : 0 0 , 6 
3 5 Karl, Jürgen Bikester Eibesthal m5069 3 29:34,3 3 30:20,9 3 31:14,3 3 1 : 3 1 : 0 9 , 5 
4 31 Kugi, Stephan Velociped by kugi m5067 4 30:22,5 4 32:05,0 4 32:05,5 4 1 : 3 4 : 3 3 , 0 
5 13 Zagler, Josef Eibesthaler Radfreunde m5073 5 30:28,8 5 32:19,1 6 32:34,0 5 1 : 3 5 : 2 1 , 9 
6 28 Hubinger, Roland Eibesthaler Radfreunde m5073 6 31:34,4 6 32:14,9 5 33:02,7 7 1 : 3 6 : 5 2 , 0 
7 30 Bittmann, Roman LAC Harlekin m5071 7 32:25,7 8 34:04,8 9 33:17,9 8 1 : 3 9 : 4 8 , 4 
8 26 Glatz, Walter Deutsch Wagram m5057 8 33:36,7 10 33:39,8 7 32:38,0 6 1 : 3 9 : 5 4 , 5 
9 14 Laureys, Patrick RC Dreilala Münichsthal m5068 9 32:48,1 9 34:12,4 10 34:12,5 9 1 : 4 1 : 1 3 , 0 

10 25 Bruckner, Christian Tri Team Neudorf m5064 10 32:08,7 7 33:54,5 8 35:17,5 10 1 : 4 1 : 2 0 , 7 
11 2 Biskup, Johann RC ARBÖ Polizei Wien m5057 11 36:15,7 12 36:24,9 12 35:38,2 11 1 : 4 8 : 1 8 , 8 
12 33 Bittmann, Lambert LAC Harlekin m5066 12 35:44,9 11 36:16,8 11 37:53,2 12 1 : 4 9 : 5 4 , 9 
13 29 Nistler, Thomas LAC Harlekin m5072 13 36:27,6 13 41:34,1 13 41:06,3 14 1 : 5 9 : 0 8 , 0 
14 15 Köchl, Franz LAC Harlekin m5057 14 41:39,4 15 43:10,0 14 40:40,4 13 2 : 0 5 : 2 9 , 8 
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